Classified

Obsolete Products with Suggested Replacements

NOTE: Always check replacement product suggestion's spec sheet for complete details on compatibility.
Suggested Product

Discontinued Product Status Notes
Replacement

B30 B30STU Discontinued

B30HV B30STU Discontinued A step down transformer is needed for 347 - 480 Vac applications

B33 B30STU Discontinued

B35ST B30STU Discontinued

B4CF2P B94CGU Discontinued

B4CF2PC B94CGU Discontinued

B50 (Non-Universal) B50 Discontinued

B50CHIC B50ST Discontinued

B50CRM B50 Discontinued

B50LP LP600 Discontinued

B50ST (Non-Universal) B50ST Discontinued

B50U B50 Discontinued

B54 B54U Discontinued

B60U BDL60U Discontinued

B65 BHD65U Discontinued

B65U BHD65U Discontinued

B84 B94GU Discontinued

B84C B94CGU Discontinued

B9OU BDL60U Discontinued

B94 B94GU Discontinued

B94C B94CGU Discontinued

B94CG B94CGU Discontinued

B94CGRED6M B94CGUM Discontinued

B94CGU1 B94CGUM Discontinued

B94CGU2 B94CGUM Discontinued

B94G B94GU Discontinued

B94GUT103 B94CGUM Discontinued

B100-CAN B50-CAN Discontinued

BAC40EM10 BAC40EM10M Discontinued Part Number change only

BAC40EM6 BAC40EM6M Discontinued Part Number change only

BDLO14 CF94GU Discontinued

BDL100 B100 Discontinued

BDL500 B50 Discontinued

BDL600 B60 Discontinued

BDL700 B70A Discontinued

BDL900 B90 Discontinued

BDL940 B94GU Discontinued

BDL94C B94CGU Discontinued

bEZ1 B100 Discontinued

BHD650 BHD65U Discontinued

BLCD-20X2 GTD20A Discontinued

BSL17C-C2P BSL17CC2T1U Discontinued

BSL17CC2SF BSL17CC2T1U Discontinued

BSL17CC2T207 BSL17CC2T2U Discontinued

BSL17CT106U4W BSL17CU Discontinued

BSL17CT2U BSL17CU Discontinued

BSL20LV BSL20B2UEKS55C111 Phase Out Replacement has smaller chassis

BSL20MV BSL20B2UCK55C111 Phase Out Replacement has smaller chassis

BSL20HV BSL20B2UCK55C111 Phase Out Replacement has smaller chassis

BSL20HVDF BSL20HV + PRT00257 Discontinued

BSL20LVDF BSL20LV + PRT00257 Discontinued

BSL23 BSL17-C2 Phase Out Longer Chassis, Output Voltage Differences

BSL23C BSL17CC2T1U Discontinued

BSL26 BSL17C2U Discontinued

BSL26C BSL17C-C2 Phase Out Longer Chassis, Output Voltage Differences

BSL26CT106 BSL17CC2T1U Discontinued

BSL26CT106B BSL17CC2T1U Discontinued

BSL26CT2 BSL17CC2T2U Discontinued

BSL3102W BSL3102WM Discontinued

BSL310PCNH BSL3102WM Discontinued

BSL310C2W BSL310C2WM Discontinued

BSL310CAN2W BSL3102WM Discontinued

BSL310HAZ-CAN BSL310HAZ Discontinued

BSL36LP BSL6LST Discontinued

BSL36Cold BSL36COLDITS67 Discontinued

BSL718 BSL20B6 Cold Discontinued

BSL718SIB BSL20B6 Cold Discontinued

BSL718HBCOLD BSL20B6 Cold Discontinued

BSL718FB BSL20B6 Discontinued

BSL718TB BSL20B6 Discontinued

BSL520 Cold BSL20B6 Discontinued

BSL722 BSL20B6 Phase Out

BSL722 Cold BSL20B6 Cold Phase Out

CF94 CF94GU Discontinued



Classified

CF94GU Style 2
CF94GU Style 3
ELI-100-SD
ELI-250-SD
ELIS100120
ELIS100277
ELI-S-250 (non CEC Title 20)
GTD20

LP400

LP500M
PRT00010
PRT00123
PRT00137

CF94GU

CF94GU

ELIS100
ELI25012UO30AD2
ELIS100

ELIS100
ELI25012UO30AD2
GTD20A

LP500

LP600M

PRT00003
PRT00065
PRT00138

No replacement

Discontinued Product

AK250PRB
AK400PRB
AK400PRB-SP
ARCTIC 400PLS
B10OLP

B113

B213
B213-CAN
B213H

B226
B226-CAN
B263
B263-CAN
B30RCT

B413
B413-CAN
B426
B426-CAN
B463
B463-CAN
B4CF1 Cold
B4CF2 Cold
B4CF3 Cold
B4CF2P COLD
B4CF2PC COLD
B50COLDPACKREDM
B5SORCT
B60LP
B60LPU
B65-CAN
B70A-CAN
B74CST

B75

B75C

B84CG
B90-CAN
B94-CAN
BDA04-350
BDL113
BDL213
BDL226
BDL263
BDL413
BSLx32EU
BHD55U
BHD213
BHD650-CAN
BHD94GU
CB80

CB90
CB90-48

CF13
Checkmate ET1
e-ARC Keeper
GEN1

GEN3

HB-DL7
Odyssey

RCT Module
24F2040ES

Status

Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued

Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued



