Obsolete Products with Suggested Replacements

NOTE: Always check replacement product suggestion's spec sheet for complete details on compatibility.

	Suggested Product	. .	
Discontinued Product	Replacement	Status	Notes
B30	B30STU	Discontinued	
B30HV	B30STU	Discontinued	A step down transformer is needed for 347 - 480 Vac applications
B33	B30STU	Discontinued	
B35ST	B30STU	Discontinued	
B4CF2P	B94CGU	Discontinued	
B4CF2PC	B94CGU	Discontinued	
B50 (Non-Universal)	B50	Discontinued	
B50CHIC	B50ST	Discontinued	
B50CRM	B50	Discontinued	
B50LP	LP600	Discontinued	
B50ST (Non-Universal)	B50ST	Discontinued	
B50U	B50	Discontinued	
B54	B54U	Discontinued	
B60U	BDL60U	Discontinued	
B65	BHD65U	Discontinued	
B65U B84	BHD65U	Discontinued	
B84C	B94GU B94CGU	Discontinued Discontinued	
B90U	BDL60U	Discontinued	
B94	B94GU	Discontinued	
B94C	B94CGU	Discontinued	
B94CG	B94CGU	Discontinued	
B94CGRED6M	B94CGUM	Discontinued	
B94CGU1	B94CGUM	Discontinued	
B94CGU2	B94CGUM	Discontinued	
B94G	B94GU	Discontinued	
B94GUT1O3	B94CGUM	Discontinued	
B100-CAN	B50-CAN	Discontinued	
BAC40EM10	BAC40EM10M	Discontinued	Part Number change only
BAC40EM6	BAC40EM6M	Discontinued	Part Number change only
BDL014	CF94GU	Discontinued	
BDL100	B100	Discontinued	
BDL500	B50	Discontinued	
BDL600	B60	Discontinued	
BDL700	B70A	Discontinued	
BDL900	B90	Discontinued	
BDL940	B94GU	Discontinued	
BDL94C	B94CGU	Discontinued	
bEZ1	B100	Discontinued Discontinued	
BHD650 BLCD-20X2	BHD65U GTD20A	Discontinued	
BSL17C-C2P	BSL17CC2T1U	Discontinued	
BSL17CC2SF	BSL17CC2T1U	Discontinued	
BSL17CC2T2O7	BSL17CC2T2U	Discontinued	
BSL17CT1O6U4W	BSL17CU	Discontinued	
BSL17CT2U	BSL17CU	Discontinued	
BSL20LV	BSL20B2UEK55C1I1	Phase Out	Replacement has smaller chassis
BSL20MV	BSL20B2UCK55C1I1	Phase Out	Replacement has smaller chassis
BSL20HV	BSL20B2UCK55C1I1	Phase Out	Replacement has smaller chassis
BSL20HVDF	BSL20HV + PRT00257	Discontinued	·
BSL20LVDF	BSL20LV + PRT00257	Discontinued	
BSL23	BSL17-C2	Phase Out	Longer Chassis, Output Voltage Differences
BSL23C	BSL17CC2T1U	Discontinued	
BSL26	BSL17C2U	Discontinued	
BSL26C	BSL17C-C2	Phase Out	Longer Chassis, Output Voltage Differences
BSL26CT106	BSL17CC2T1U	Discontinued	
BSL26CT1O6B	BSL17CC2T1U	Discontinued	
BSL26CT2 BSL3102W	BSL17CC2T2U BSL3102WM	Discontinued Discontinued	
BSL3102W BSL310PCNH	BSL3102WM	Discontinued	
BSL310C2W	BSL310C2WM	Discontinued	
BSL310CAN2W	BSL3102WM	Discontinued	
BSL310HAZ-CAN	BSL310HAZ	Discontinued	
BSL36LP	BSL6LST	Discontinued	
BSL36Cold	BSL36COLDITS67	Discontinued	
BSL718	BSL20B6 Cold	Discontinued	
BSL718SIB	BSL20B6 Cold	Discontinued	
BSL718HBCOLD	BSL20B6 Cold	Discontinued	
BSL718FB	BSL20B6	Discontinued	
BSL718TB	BSL20B6	Discontinued	
BSL520 Cold	BSL20B6	Discontinued	
BSL722	BSL20B6	Phase Out	
BSL722 Cold	BSL20B6 Cold	Phase Out	
CF94	CF94GU	Discontinued	

CF94GU Style 2 CF94GU Style 3 ELI-100-SD ELI-250-SD ELIS100120 ELIS100270 CF94GU CF94GU Discontinued Discontinued ELIS100 Discontinued ELISTOU ELIZ50I2UO30AD2 ELISTOU ELISTOU ELIZ50I2UO30AD2 Discontinued Discontinued Discontinued ELI-S-250 (non CEC Title 20) Discontinued GTD20 GTD20A Discontinued LP400 LP500M PRT00010 PRT00123 LP500 LP600M PRT00003 PRT00065 Discontinued Discontinued Discontinued Discontinued PRT00137 PRT00138 Discontinued

No replacement

<u>.</u>	
Discontinued Product	Status
AK250PRB	Discontinued
AK400PRB	Discontinued
AK400PRB-SP	Discontinued
ARCTIC 400PLS	Discontinued
B100LP	Discontinued
B113	Discontinued
B213	Discontinued
B213-CAN	Discontinued
B213H	Discontinued
B226	Discontinued
B226-CAN	Discontinued
B263	Discontinued
B263-CAN	Discontinued
B30RCT	Discontinued
B413	Discontinued
B413-CAN	Discontinued
B426	Discontinued
B426-CAN	Discontinued
B463	Discontinued
B463-CAN	Discontinued
B4CF1 Cold	Discontinued
B4CF2 Cold	Discontinued
B4CF3 Cold	Discontinued
B4CF2P COLD	Discontinued
B4CF2PC COLD	Discontinued
B50COLDPACKREDM	Discontinued
B50RCT	Discontinued
B60LP	Discontinued
B60LPU	Discontinued
B65-CAN	Discontinued
B70A-CAN	Discontinued
B74CST	Discontinued
B75	Discontinued
B75C	Discontinued
B84CG	Discontinued
B90-CAN	Discontinued
B94-CAN	Discontinued
BDA04-350	Discontinued
BDL113	Discontinued
BDL213	Discontinued
BDL226	Discontinued
BDL263	Discontinued
BDL413	Discontinued
BSLx32EU	Discontinued
BHD55U	Discontinued
BHD213	Discontinued
BHD650-CAN	Discontinued
BHD94GU	Discontinued
CB80	Discontinued
CB90	Discontinued
CB90-48	Discontinued
CF13	Discontinued
Checkmate ET1	Discontinued
e-ARC Keeper	Discontinued
GEN1	Discontinued
GEN3	Discontinued
HB-DL7	Discontinued
Odyssey	Discontinued
RCT Module	Discontinued
24F2040ES	Discontinued